CITY OF LONG BEACH (.16

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

333 West Ocean Boulevard ® Long Beach, CA 90802 e (562) 570-6383 e FAX (562) 570-6012

September 7, 2004

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

SUBJECT: Third Amendment to Agreement No. 27232 With the City of Seal Beach to
Provide Maintenance, Repair, and Collection Services for Parking Meters
by the City of Long Beach (Citywide)

DISCUSSION

In 1999, the City of Seal Beach installed 76 parking meters in three parking lots in their
downtown business area. At that time, the City Council of Seal Beach requested the
City of Long Beach to provide maintenance, repair and collection services for the
parking meters. On January 19, 1999 the City Council authorized the City Manager to
execute an agreement with the City of Seal Beach. Since that time the City of Long
Beach has provided parking meter maintenance services for the City of Seal Beach.

The City of Seal Beach has now requested that the agreement be extended for three
years. The agreement allows either party to terminate the agreement, with or without
cause, by giving 60 days’ written notice.

This item was reviewed by Senior Deputy City Attorney Donna Gwin and Budget
Management Officer David Wodynski on August 25, 2004.

TIMING CONSIDERATIONS

City Council action on this item is requested on September 7, 2004, as the current
agreement expired January 31, 2004.

FISCAL IMPACT

The City will receive $12,000 in revenue for its services annually. This revenue is
budgeted in the General Fund (GP) in the Department of Public Works (PW).

ADMINISTRATION, AIRPORT ENGINEERING & STREET ENVIRONMENTAL FLEET SERVICES TRAFFIC &
PLANNING & FACILITIES 4100 Donald Douglas Dr. MAINTENANCE SERVICES 2600 Temple Avenue TRANSPORTATION
333 W. Ocean Blvd., 9" Floor Long Beach, CA 90808 333 W. Ocean Blivd., 9" Flcor 2929 E. Witlow Street Long Beach, CA 90806 333 W. Ocean Bivd., 10" Floor
Long Beach, CA 80802 Ph. (562) 570-2600 Long Beach, CA. 90802 Long Beach, CA 90806 Ph. (562) 570-5400 Long Beach, CA 90802
Ph. (562) 570-6383 Fax (562) §70-2601 Ph. (662) 570-6634 Ph. (562} 570-2850 Fax (562) 570-5414 Ph. (562) 570-6331

Fax {562) 670-6012 Fax (562) 570-6012 Fax (562) 570-2861 Fax (562) 570-7161



HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
- September 7, 2004
Page 2

IT 1S RECOMMENDED THAT THE CITY COUNCIL:

Authorize the City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to Agreement No.
27232 with the City of Seal Beach to provide maintenance, repair and collection
services for parking meters by the City of Long Beach for an additional three
years, until January 31, 2007, at the rate of $12,000 per year.

Respectfully submitted,

W APPROVED:

CHRISTINE F. ANDERSEN
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS -

CFA:RB:mm | W«l JW‘?

351-19 | j,\ GERALD R.MILLER" ©  °

CITY MANAGER



